
QA track, main task results — Fudan University (Wu)

Run ID FDUQAT15B
Average per-series score: 0.185
Factoid accuracy: 0.201
Average F for list questions: 0.145
Average F(β = 3) other score: 0.222
Average F(β = 3) Pyramid other score: 0.212

Factoid Counts
# globally correct 81
# locally correct 4
# inexact 16
# unsupported 26
# wrong 276
NIL precision 7 /121 = 0.058
NIL recall 7 / 17 = 0.412

Series
-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

D
iff

er
en

ce

Difference from median for per-series combined score


